

Legislation Text

File #: 2013-0025, Version: 1

Clerk 01/09/2013

AN ORDINANCE relating to the class action settlement agreement negotiated by and between King County and plaintiffs in Dolan v. King County; approving and adopting the agreement and directing the executive to implement the terms of the agreement.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The class action settlement agreement negotiated by and between King County and the plaintiffs in Dolan v. King County, Pierce County Superior Court Cause No. 06-2-04611-6, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted. Litigation counsel for King County is authorized to sign the settlement agreement on behalf of King County.

SECTION 2. Upon final approval of the class action settlement agreement by the

Pierce county superior court, the executive is directed to implement the terms of the settlement agreement.